Preliminary
This is a product that has fixed target specifications but are subject Ramtron International Corporation
to change pending characterization results.  1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
 (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
Rev. 1.1 http://www.ramtron.com
Sept. 2009 Page 1 of 14
FM28V020
256Kbit Bytewide F-RAM Memory

industrial temperature range -40°C to +85°C.
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
FM28V020-SG 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM28V020-SGTR 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel
FM28V020-TG 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP
FM28V020-TGTR 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP,
Tape & Reel
TSOP-I
1
2